2025 Back Country Prologue

Finals

G

Start 12:43:06.986

old

Laptimes

#
15
18
21
19
2
7
3
1
22
9
17
20
11
4
14

Name

Ethan Mcbreen
Archer Pascoe
Jake Whitaker

Angus Wakeman

Bailey Basalaj

Luke Corson

Owen Broughton

Blake Affleck

Jake Wightman
Mitchell Gallagher

Tom O'Brien
Rowan Watt

Mark Horwell

Adrian Broughton

Issac Luoni

1

Husqgvarna TE250 48.674
Husqvarna TE300 51.884
KTM 300 EXC
Beta RR300
Honda CRF250R
KTM 300 EXC
KTM 300 EXC
Husqvarna TE300
KTM 300 EXC
Beta RR300
Husqgvarna TE300
KTM 250 XC
KTM 300 EXC
KTM 300 EXC
KTM 300 EXC

53.040
52.586
54.260
54.026
57.801
58.425
54.962
57.068
59.645
01:05.224
59.977
01:02.014
01:07.152

2

01:07.669
01:08.857
01:10.278
01:10.324
01:18.517
01:09.608
01:11.929
01:13.117
01:13.872
01:13.317
01:17.947
01:24.535
01:30.700
01:26.310
01:25.353

3

01:11.130
01:07.432
01:07.494
01:06.752
01:05.896
01:07.680
01:10.517
01:13.899
01:15.742
01:12.432
01:18.766
01:20.910
01:22.970
01:20.270
01:19.970

4

01:00.764
01:08.543
01:08.543
01:12.069
01:05.782
01:10.865
01:10.172
01:12.030
01:14.638
01:13.589
01:16.042
01:19.136
01:22.546
01:19.992
01:19.336

5

01:05.912
01:08.936
01:08.704
01:10.425
01:09.105
01:10.394
01:10.379
01:10.548
01:14.121
01:14.553
01:18.936
01:20.572
01:18.334
01:20.140
01:19.886

6

01:08.621
01:10.257
01:08.822
01:07.935
01:16.006
01:10.859
01:11.561
01:10.427
01:13.150
01:13.891
01:17.833
01:18.019
01:21.438
01:26.536
01:20.209

7

01:09.978
01:10.897
01:12.787
01:14.554
01:11.451
01:13.558
01:11.683
01:12.069
01:11.151
01:20.826
01:20.494
01:19.924
01:20.526
01:29.375

8

01:12.317
01:09.361
01:09.856
01:10.728
01:08.876
01:14.069
01:13.173
01:16.607
01:11.816
01:19.115

Time

00:08:45.065
00:08:56.167
00:08:59.524
00:09:05.373
00:09:09.893
00:09:11.059
00:09:17.215
00:09:27.122
00:09:29.452
00:09:44.791
00:08:49.663
00:09:08.320
00:09:16.491
00:09:24.637
00:07:51.906



