

# 2025 Back Country Prologue

## Finals

### Gold

Start 12:43:06.986

### Laptimes

#	Name	Bike	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Time
15	Ethan Mcbreen	Husqvarna TE250	48.674	01:07.669	01:11.130	01:00.764	01:05.912	01:08.621	01:09.978	01:12.317	00:08:45.065
18	Archer Pascoe	Husqvarna TE300	51.884	01:08.857	01:07.432	01:08.543	01:08.936	01:10.257	01:10.897	01:09.361	00:08:56.167
21	Jake Whitaker	KTM 300 EXC	53.040	01:10.278	01:07.494	01:08.543	01:08.704	01:08.822	01:12.787	01:09.856	00:08:59.524
19	Angus Wakeman	Beta RR300	52.586	01:10.324	01:06.752	01:12.069	01:10.425	01:07.935	01:14.554	01:10.728	00:09:05.373
2	Bailey Basalaj	Honda CRF250R	54.260	01:18.517	01:05.896	01:05.782	01:09.105	01:16.006	01:11.451	01:08.876	00:09:09.893
7	Luke Corson	KTM 300 EXC	54.026	01:09.608	01:07.680	01:10.865	01:10.394	01:10.859	01:13.558	01:14.069	00:09:11.059
3	Owen Broughton	KTM 300 EXC	57.801	01:11.929	01:10.517	01:10.172	01:10.379	01:11.561	01:11.683	01:13.173	00:09:17.215
1	Blake Affleck	Husqvarna TE300	58.425	01:13.117	01:13.899	01:12.030	01:10.548	01:10.427	01:12.069	01:16.607	00:09:27.122
22	Jake Wightman	KTM 300 EXC	54.962	01:13.872	01:15.742	01:14.638	01:14.121	01:13.150	01:11.151	01:11.816	00:09:29.452
9	Mitchell Gallagher	Beta RR300	57.068	01:13.317	01:12.432	01:13.589	01:14.553	01:13.891	01:20.826	01:19.115	00:09:44.791
17	Tom O'Brien	Husqvarna TE300	59.645	01:17.947	01:18.766	01:16.042	01:18.936	01:17.833	01:20.494		00:08:49.663
20	Rowan Watt	KTM 250 XC	01:05.224	01:24.535	01:20.910	01:19.136	01:20.572	01:18.019	01:19.924		00:09:08.320
11	Mark Horwell	KTM 300 EXC	59.977	01:30.700	01:22.970	01:22.546	01:18.334	01:21.438	01:20.526		00:09:16.491
4	Adrian Broughton	KTM 300 EXC	01:02.014	01:26.310	01:20.270	01:19.992	01:20.140	01:26.536	01:29.375		00:09:24.637
14	Issac Luoni	KTM 300 EXC	01:07.152	01:25.353	01:19.970	01:19.336	01:19.886	01:20.209			00:07:51.906

